



Dioceses, Pastoral and Mission Measure 2007

2007 No. 1

PART III

PROCEDURE FOR MAKING PASTORAL SCHEMES AND
ORDERS AND PASTORAL CHURCH BUILDINGS SCHEMES

Pastoral schemes and orders

28 Notice and publication of draft scheme or order

Section 6 shall be amended as follows—

- (a) in subsection (1), for the word “Commissioners”, in the first place where it occurs, there shall be substituted the words “mission and pastoral committee”, for “5” there shall be substituted “4” and after the words “interested parties” there shall be inserted the words “and the Commissioners”;
- (b) in subsection (3), for the words from the beginning to the end of paragraph (a), there shall be inserted the words

“If a draft scheme is a scheme to which section 30 applies the mission and pastoral committee shall—

- (a) also serve a copy thereof on the Commonwealth War Graves Commission; and”

and the words beginning with “and the provisions of paragraph (a)” to the end shall be omitted;

- (c) in subsection (4), for “Commissioners” there shall be substituted the words “mission and pastoral committee” and after the word “scheme”, in both places, there shall be inserted the words “or order”; and
- (d) in subsection (5) the words “to their representative” shall be omitted.